502752412 04/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2799008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINGCHENG HONG	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGSU DELIN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	88TH, RUNQI, DONG SHAN INDUSTRY PARK
Internal Address:	JIANG NING DISTRICT, JIANGSU PROVINCE
City:	NANJING CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	211103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7830503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5863-083222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE, REG. NO. 28,498
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Byrne/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=083222assignment#page1.tif source=083222assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502752412 REEL: 032595 FRAME: 0412

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Lingcheng HONG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jiangsu Delin Environmental Protection Technology CO., Ltd Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 27, 2014	88th, Runqi, Dong Shan Industry Park Jiang Ning District Street Address: Jiangsu Province, Nanjing City			
X Assignment	State: Country: China Zip: 211103 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,830,503 attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Richard L. Byrne Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ N/A Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd. One Gateway Center	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222 Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650 Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Whath Signature	April 3, 2014 Date			
Richard L. Byrne, Registration No. 28,498 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

2RW2288.DOC Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Patent No. 7,830,503 Attorney Docket No. 5863-083222

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lingcheng HONG, an individual and listed inventor, residing at 8-1603 Room, Yijing Huayuan, Pailou Lane, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210029, P.R. CHINA (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent No. 7,830,503, issued on November 9, 2010, entitled "Flowthrough Cell of the Flowing Spectrophotomatic Analysis"; and

WHEREAS, JIANGSU DELIN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation China, doing business at 88th, Runqi, Dong Shan Industry Park, Jiang Ning District, Nanjing City, Jiangsu 211103, P.R. CHINA (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Lingcheng HONG's right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 7,830,503 and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's interest in United States Patent No. 7,830,503 and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of its entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

,	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed ef	fective
the	day of		
		7 LEFV	
		By:	د
		Name: Lingcheng-HONG	

2RP7529.DOC

PATENT REEL: 032595 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 04/03/2014